## CITY OF MONTEBELLO Ordinance Summary

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that on 11<sup>th</sup> day of August 2021, the City Council of the City of Montebello, California, adopted Ordinance No. 2440 entitled:

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MONTEBELLO ADDING CHAPTER 2.10 TO THE MONTEBELLO MUNICIPAL CODE ESTABLISHING CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION LIMITS FOR CITY ELECTIVE OFFICE

This Ordinance establishes a limit of \$5,000.00 dollars for any campaign contributions to candidates for elective office for the City of Montebello. The Ordinance would add Chapter 2.10 to the Montebello Municipal Code, including adding sections 2.10.010 Purpose, 2.10.020 Definitions, 2.10.030 Campaign Contribution Limits, and 2.10.040 Violation. The Ordinance would also limit the amount of contributions that can be transferred or carried over between committees controlled by the candidate and loaned to the campaign personally by the candidate. Violations under this Chapter would be subject to any administrative, civil, or criminal penalties available under applicable law.

The City Council passed the ordinance for public posting with the following vote:

AYES: Melendez, Torres, Peralta, Jimenez, Cobos-Cawthorne

NOES: None ABSENT: None ABSTAIN: None

**GENERAL INFORMATON:** A copy of the full text of the Ordinance is available at the office of the City Clerk at 1600 W. Beverly Boulevard, Montebello, CA 90640.

Alicia Fernandez, Deputy City Clerk

City of Montebello

Posted: August 18, 2021

City of Montebello City Hall